502729841 03/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KS ALUMINIUM-TECHNOLOGIE GMBH	02/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GELITA AG
Street Address:	UFERSTRASSE 7
City:	EBERBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13383579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: +49 2102 168928-0 **Email:** mail@thot-patent.de

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OFFICES OF DR. NORMAN B. THOT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10 17 56

Address Line 4: RATINGEN, GERMANY 40837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS/KS 1201 US-PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN B. THOT
SIGNATURE:	/Norman B. Thot/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Gelita_AG#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Gelita_AG#page2.tif

PATENT 502729841 REEL: 032479 FRAME: 0551



KS Aluminium-Technologie GmbH+ Posiface | 3:52 | 77150 Neckarsulm

GELITA AG Uferstrasse 7 69412 Eberbach

February 27, 2014

Transfer of United States Patent Application No.: 13/383,579

Our Reference: Your Reference: TS/KS 1201 US-PAT AT.P.08013.WOUS

Dear Mr. Raab:

in consideration of the sum of Ten Euros (€ 10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, KS Aluminium Technologie GmbH ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells and assigns to GELITA AG ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America only, to the Application entitled:

CONCENTRATE FOR PRODUCING A COOLING AND RELEASE AGENT OR A
COOLING AND LUBRICATING AGENT AND SUCH COOLING AND RELEASE
AGENTS AND COOLING AND LUBRICATING AGENTS

described in International Application No. PCT/EP2012/059459, filed July 2, 2010 in the PCT, which entered the National Stage in the United States as United States patent application No. 13/383,579 on April 25, 2012, and which was published as United States Patent Publication No. US 2012/0202722 A1 on August 9, 2012, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being ASSIGNOR's entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if

KS Aluminium-Technologie GmbH



this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of ASSIGNOR to recover for past infringement thereof.

This assignment shall be governed by German law excluding its choice of law provisions.

Please signify your acceptance of the instant Assignment by signing below.

Very truly yours,

Dr. Peter Neu

Title: Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 03/20/2014

Hereby agreed and accepted on behalf of

GELITA AG:

Dr. Alexander Raab

Title: Global Vice President BU Gelatine

Date: 27/02/2014

Bernhard Münzing /

Title: Manager Business Development Operations

Europe

Date: 27-02-2014

KS Aluminium-Technologie GmbH

Hafenstraße 25 · 74172 Neckarsulm · Tel. +49 7132 33-1 · Fax +49 7132 33-4357 · Sitz der Gesellschaft: Neckarsulm · Registergericht Stuttgart ·

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Gerd Kleinert Geschäftsführung: Lothar Schneider (Vors.), Dr. Peier Neu - www.kspg.com

KSPG Automotive Group

PATENT REEL: 032479 FRAME: 0553